

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).616/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2011 in CRLA(DB)
No.185/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM SAHAY RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office
report)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on Monday, the 6th
February, 2012.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may
produce original copy of the school leaving
certificates on the next date.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master